Dictionary of Palmerston North Biography

Nomination List
As of March 19, 2025

Name

Abraham, Constance Palgrave
Abrahams, Solomon
Angus, Rita

Aokautere

Ashton, Joey Matenga
Atkinson, Jane Mary (Molly)
Atkinson, John Dunstan
Bagnall, Austin Graham
Barratt-Boyes, Brian Gerald
Batchelar, Elizabeth
Batchelar, John Octavius
Biggs, Mark

Billens, Henry

Black, Desmond Barry
Black, Peter

Blazey, Cecil Albert
Broughton, William James
Brown, Gordon Alexander
Campbell, Arnold Everitt
Carroll, Alphonsus John
Christensen, Mads
Cohen, Maurice

Coleman, Percy Roderick
Collingwood, William
Collins, "Akela"

Collins, William (Bill)
Collinson, Leopold Henry
Compton, Eric Henry
Cotter, John

Coubray, Edwin

Crabb, Helen Priscilla
Cunningham, Gordon Herriot
Cunningham, Ira James
Dahl, Carl Edvard Johan
Davis, Waana (Grant)
Dougherty, Ellen

Dry, Francis William

Dunk, Charles

Edward, Robert

Essex, Richard

Falla, Robert Alexander
Ferguson, Alexander
Field, Ethel Maude

Fleck, James Baxter

Ford, John Bevan

Fraser, Margaret
Freeman, Emmarah

DOB-DOD
1864-1942
?1850-1932
1908-1970
?-?
1907-1993
1909-2008
1909-1990
1912-1986
1924-2006
?1852-1926
1841-1925
1884-1965
1846-1936
1924-1996
1871-1950
1909-1998
1913-1990
1907-1982
1906-1980
1895-1974
1856-1929
1862-1934
1897-1965
1861-1917
?1901-1954
?-?
1878-1954
1902-1982
1850-1911
1900-1997
1891-1972
1892-1962
1905-1971
1856-1929
1938-2019
1844-1919
1891-1979
?1850-1921
?1857-1933
?1855-1911
1901-1979
?1846-1931
1882-1967
1867-1939
1930-2005
1866-1951
?1862-1932

Source
DNZB
Community
DNZB
Community
DNZB
MJH-4
DNZB

DNzB

DNZB
Community
Community
MJH-4
MJH-4
Community
MJH-16
DNzB

DNZB

DNzB

DNZB

DNzB

DNZB
Community
DNZB
MJH-9
MJH-10
MJH-10
DNZB

DNzB
MJH-8
DNzB

DNZB

DNzB

DNZB

DNzB
Community
DNzB

DNZB
Community
Community
Community
DNZB
Community
DNZB
MJH-4
MJH-2
DNzB
MJH-19
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Gallichan, Jack

Garrett, Ephra

Gibbs, Gwen

Gill, Zillah Smith
Graham, Archibald James
Haas, Amelia

Hancock, Mervyn
Hancox, George Gilbert
Haydon, Henry

Hirtzel, Charles Arthur Melchior
Hodgens, Joseph
Holmes, Cecil WilliamM
Hurley, Edward Orr

Ilhle, Anders Hansen
Jacks, Harry

Jacobsen, Inger Kathrine
Jenkins, Stan

Jenssen, Frits

Jickell, Samuel

Johnson, Louis Albert
Kaimokopuna, Hirawanui
Karaitiana, Rangi Ruru Wananga
Kearns, Agnes Mary
Kelliher, Pat

Kerouz, Peter

Kettle, Charles Henry
Kinross, Nana

Koreneff, Sidney

Klhtze, Frederick Joseph
Laird, Jack Denis

Laird, Peggy Marjorie
Lamason, Ina Mabel
Leary, Leonard Poulter
Leary, Richard

Levy, Enoch Bruce
Lewin, John Philip
Linton, James

Luxford, John Hector
Mahupuku, Maata

Mansford, Augustus (Gus) Edward Che

Martin, Arthur Anderson
Martin, Dr Tracing Margery
Martin, Edie Peron

Mawhete, Rangiputangatahi
McDonald, Hedwick Wilhelmina
McDowall, Frederick Henry
McHardy, Eleanor

1908-1984
1923-2008
1898-1983
1859-1937
?1866-1950
1917-2001
1926-2016
1891-1966
1847-1912
1839-1926
1887-1955
1921-1994
1962-1941
1833-1912
1908-1994
1867-1939
1926-2006
1840-1913
1856-1939
1924-1988
?-1875?
1909-1970
1884-1962
1912-2004
1885-?1959
1821-1862
1926-2021
1918-1997
1833-1901
1920-2009
1923-2012
1912-1994
1891-1990
?1848-1902
1892-1985
1915-1990
1839-1907
1890-1971
1890-1952

1885-1962

1876-1916
1879-1939
?1928-2020
1880-1961
1893-1959
1900-1975
?1865-1941

Back Issues
Community
Community
DNZB
Community
Community
MJH-1-2
MJH-18
Community
MJH-5
DNzB

DNZB
Community
MJH-11
DNzB

DNZzB
MJH-2
Community
DNzB

DNZB
Community
DNZB
Community
MJH-6
MJH-1
DNZB
Community
DNZB

DNzB

DNZB

DNzB

DNZB

DNzB
MJH-16
DNzB

DNZB
Community
DNZB

DNzB

Community

DNZB
MJH-14
Back Issues
DNZB
DNZB
DNZB
MJH-19
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McKenzie, Mina Louise
McMeekan, Campbell Percy
McMinn, Alexander

Mitchell, Victor Leonard William

Monrad, Olga Marie
Moody, Muriel Carrick
Mullon, Herbert David
Nash, James (Jimmy) Alfred
Nash, James Alfred

Nash, Walter

Nathan, Frederick Joseph
Newhook, James Carl
Niederer, Edith Louisa
Nireaha Tamaki

Oliver, William Hosking
O'Neill, Garry

Oram, Matthew Henry
Ozolins, Lucija

Park, William

Parkinson, Frank
Paterson, Alan Stuart
Pawelka, Joseph John Thomas
Peren, Geoffrey Sylvester
Perrin, Donald

Petersen, George Conrad
Pirani, Frederick

Pitama, Te Aritaua
Poananga, Brian Matauru
Pratt, Major Albert Rugby
Prendergast, Sir James
Rawlins, Evelyn Mary
Rawlins, Jinnie

Rennie, Gilbert
Richardson, Harry Linley
Riddet, William

Salmon, John Tenison
Scanlan, Ellen Margaret
Schaw, Ellen Iris

Scott, Thomas Henry
Seifert, Alfred

Shortt, John Hamilton
Sinclair-Burgess, William
Singh, Phomen

Skinner, Lewis

Smith, William Walter
Snelson, George

Snelson, George Mathew
Snelson, Louisa Matilda

1930-1997
1908-1972
1842-1919
1925-1980
1843-1884
1907-1991
1905-1991
1871-1952
1871-1952
1882-1968
1871-1938
1915-1997
1890-1973
1835/7-1911
1925-2015
1933-2020
1885-1969
1909-1994
1856-1938

?1923-72008

1902-1968
1887-?

1892-1980
1912-2009
1900-1978
1858-1926
1906-1958
1924-1995
1875-1946
1826-1921
1889-1977
1886-1945
1895-1983
1878-1947
1896-1958
1910-1999
1882-1968
1882-1970
1918-1960
1877-1945
1916-2014
1880-1964

1869/70-1935

1882-1970
1852-1942
1837-1901
1837-1901
1844-1919

DNzB
DNZB
DNzB
DNZB
MJH-5
DNZB
DNzB
Community
DNzB
DNZB
Community
DNZB
DNzB
DNZB
DNzB
MJH-17
DNzB

Back Issues
Community
Community
DNzB
DNZB
DNzB
MJH-1
DNzB
DNZB
DNzB
DNZB
DNzB
DNZB
DNzB

Back Issues
Community
DNZB
DNzB
DNZB
DNzB
MJH-1
DNzB
DNZB
MJH-11
DNZB
DNzB
DNZB
DNzB
Community
DNzB
DNZB
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Stace, Aileen Mary

Stevens, Joan Frances (Wollerman)
Stewart, John Tiffin
Stewart, Keith Lindsay
Stewart, Marion Watson
Stewart, Sir Alan

Sturm, Jacqueline Cecilia

Te Aweawe, Ereni

Te Aweawe, Hare Rakena
Te Aweawe, Te Peeti

Te Panau, Kerei

Te Rangiotu, Hoani Meihana
Te Whihi, Hénare Matene
Tennent, William Blair

Tennent, William Blair
Thomson, Keith Westend
Thorn, Margaret

Thornton, Leonard Whitmore
Tovey, Arthur Gordon

Train, Winnifred Sarah
Tremaine, Geoffrey

Vautier, Catherine Wilhelmina
Wallace, Julia Nannie
Warburton, Charlotte Eliot
Watchorn, Frank Morris Geoffrey
West, Ludolph Georg
Whakarongo

Wilson, Guthrie Edward Melville
Wilson, Katherine

Wood, William Thomas

Zotov, Victor Dmitrievich
Zurcher, Bertha RN

1895-1977
1921-2006
1827-1913
1896-1972
1898-1983
1917-2004
1927-2009
1826-1925
18347-1920
1820-1884
1805-1908
?-1898
?-1881
1898-1976

1898-1976
1924-1997
1897-1969
1916-1999
1901-1974
1904-1979
?1891-1964
1902-1989
1907-1991
1883-1961
1888-1968
?1845-1919

1914-1984
?1857-1935
1854-1943
1908-1977
1913-2014

DNzB
Community
DNzB
DNZB
DNzB
MJH-1
DNzB
Back Issues
Community
DNZB
Community
DNZB
DNzB
DNZB

Community

MJH-6
DNZB

DNzB

DNZB

DNzB
Community
DNzB

DNZB

DNzB
MJH-3
Community
Community
MJH-6
MJH-12
Community
DNZB
Community



	18 MAR

